Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Prof. Dr. N. D. Patil Mahavidyalaya, Malkapur- Perid Alumni Association

Meeting no. 1

Date: 29-06-2016

Action Taken Report

Sr. No.	Resolution Passed	Action Taken
1	Admission Process of the current year and Financial Assistance to needy students.	Financial Assistance to seven needy students for the purpose of admission has given by President of Alumni Association.
2	Transport facilities to the students.	President of Alumni Association discussed with transport Authorities about regular frequency of S.T.from Shedgewadi to Malkapur and facilities was made available to the students from these area

Frof: Dr. N.D.Patil Mahavidyalaya Alumni Welfare Association, Malkapur-Perid, Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur

Bur

President Prof. Dr. N.D.Patil Mahavidyalaya Alumni Welfare Association, Malkapur-Perid, Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur

A.Y. 2016-17

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Prof. Dr. N. D. Patil Mahavidyalaya, Malkapur- Perid Alumni Association

Meeting no. 2

Date: 29-12-2016

A.Y. 2016-17

Action Taken Report

Sr. No.	Resolution Passed	Action Taken
1	Participation in Marathon Competition	All the members Alumni Association were Participation in Marathon Competition Assistance in respect of Drinking water facilities and traffic control was given to college.
2	Sports day.	Mr. Sarjerao Patil President of Alumni Association inaugurated Sports day and motivated to the participated players.

Bhirdoode Pecretary

Prof: Dr. N.D.Patil Mahavidyalaya Alumni Welfare Association, Malkapur Perid, Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur

Bur

Fresident Prof. Dr. N.D.Patil Mahavidyalaya Alumni Welfare Association, Malkapur-Perid, Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur